

Court No. - 18

Case :- MATTERS UNDER ARTICLE 227 No. - 6975 of 2015

Petitioner :- Kapil Dhawan

Respondent :- A.D.J. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shamim Ahmad

Counsel for Respondent :- Ajit Kumar

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.

Pass over on the illness slip of Shri Ajit Kumar, learned counsel for the respondent.

List in next cause list.

Order Date :- 2.8.2018

A. Pandey