

Court No. - 9

Case :- MATTERS UNDER ARTICLE 227 No. - 6975 of 2015

Petitioner :- Kapil Dhawan

Respondent :- A.D.J. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Adarsh Bhushan, Prem Narayan Rai, Shamim Ahmad, Shariq Shamim

Counsel for Respondent :- Ajit Kumar, Manu Saxena, Radhamani Saxena

Hon'ble Manish Kumar Nigam, J.

List this matter in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 19.8.2025

Rishabh

[Manish Kumar Nigam, J.]