



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

MATTERS UNDER ARTICLE 227 No. - 6975 of 2015

Kapil Dhawan

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

A.D.J. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Adarsh Bhushan, Prem Narayan Rai,
Rahul Agarwal, Shamim Ahmad,
Shariq Shamim
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ajit Kumar, Manu Saxena, Radhamani
Saxena

Court No. - 5

HON'BLE MANISH KUMAR NIGAM, J.

As prayed by Shri Manu Saxena, learned counsel for the respondent, put up this matter tomorrow i.e. 14.10.2025 at 12:00 P.M.

(Manish Kumar Nigam,J.)

October 13, 2025

Ved Prakash